KEN CARYL ART GUILD

Minutes of the Special Meeting Concerning The KCAG Fall Art Show

Thursday, November 9, 2023

MEETING DETAILS:

Location: In-person meeting at Sally Preston's home

Call to Order: 7:30 PM

Attendance:

• Board members: Cindy Marshall, Steve McCall, Steve Begei

• KCAG members: Sally Preston, Hari Uttley, DeJean Peebles, Charlie Cassel

OLD BUSINESS:

Fall KCAG Art Show at Dakota Lodge

 The Fall KCAG Art Show was cancelled due to a combination of insufficient artist response, a conflicting event at the Dakota Lodge venue, and a competitive art event at KC Ranch scheduled at the same time as the KCAG Art Show.

NEW BUSINESS:

KCAG Christmas Party

o The date, time, and location are to be determined.

Future relationship of KCAG with Ranch House Organization(s)

- Cindy has discussed with KC Ranch staff the possibility of collaborative efforts on future KC Ranch events, with KCAG providing consulting assistance related to organizing and judging art events, and also holding our own shows at the same time using KC Ranch facilities, e.g., the Ranch House and Dakota Lodge.
- A tentative date of June 29th was selected for a combined KC Ranch and KCAG event in 2024.

Columbine Library Art Wall:

- We have been given access to the library wall for the month of January, 2024
- The space is limited to approximately 25ft in length, and can accommodate 10-12 2D artworks measuring 10-20" wide.
- Cindy will send out a call notice to KCAG members when more information is available.

• Open Studios Idea:

- Various possibilities were mentioned for a KCAG open studios event
 - Visiting artist's studios in their homes
 - Hold an open portfolio at Dakota Lodge
- Discussion to be continued.

NEXT MEETING:

- Agenda for Next Meeting:
 - KCAG Christmas Party details
 - Status of collaboration with KC Ranch art events
- Date and Location:
 - o 7:30pm on Thursday, February 8th, 2024
 - o Location TBD.

ADJOURNMENT: The meeting ended at 7:57pm.

MINUTES: Recorded and submitted by S. Begej.

The Board Meeting was followed by a Show and Tell by KCAG members present.